Exhibition Classes 2025

Section A - Vegetables

Section D - Photography

© 00 N O OO b~ O N =

G G G U R G ¢
g b~ WO N = O

16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

27

28

29
30
31

32

33

34

Runner Beans

Dwarf Beans

Cauliflower with 2” / 5cm stalk
Potatoes, white

Potatoes, coloured

Onions, as grown

Shallots, large

Chard, any variety

Vegetable Marrow

Carrots, trimmed to 3” / 7.5cm tops
Beetroot, with foliage

Courgettes

Leeks, as grown

Tomatoes, (no cherry)

Cherry Tomatoes, (not on vine)

Lettuce with roots, (soil free)

Cucumber

Sweetcorn (cob exposed, with silks)
Peppers, chilli or sweet (any variety)
Collection of cut herbs, named
Cabbage with 2” / 5cm stalk

Any other vegetable not previously listed

A collection of vegetables, 3 distinct kinds
Tray size not to exceed 18’”x 24” / 45 - 60cm

Novelty Classes for Fun
Longest runner bean (1st Prize Only)

Heaviest marrow (1st Prize Only)

Largest Tomato truss (including greens and at least FIVE colour

turn)
Ugliest or most mis-shapen individual vegetable (no body’s
perfect!)

Section B - Fruit

Apples, culinary
Apples, dessert

Plums

Pears

Damsons

Dish of cultivated berries (one variety)

Five
Five
One
Five
Five
Three

Nine

Three
One

Three
Three
Three
Three

Five

Five
One

Two

Two
Three
Four
One
One

One
One

Five
Five

Seven

Three

Seven

Twelve

60
61
62
63
64

65

66
67

68

69
70

71

72
73
74

75

76

a4

78
79
80

81

82

83

Sixty

Winter Scene

Tunnel

Voyage

Skyline (black & white)

All pictures should be maximum 7” x 5” or 17.5 x
12.5cm
unframed & untitled

Section E- Handicraft

Painting in any medium, any subject (maximum 18” x
24” / 45 x 60cm)

Handmade garment

Handicraft: anything you’ve made yourself in any
hard material (e.g. wood, metal. clay etc)

Handicraft: anything you’ve made yourself in any soft
material (e.g. needlework, fabric, paper etc)

Cushion

Greeting Card

Section F - Junior

Edible necklace/model

Decorated Pebble
Miniature Garden in a standard seed tray

Freestyle construction model- any material (Lego,
Duplo, Knnex etc- maximum 18” x 18” x 18” / 45 x 45
x 45¢cm)

Prefabricated construction kit- any material (Lego,
Duplo, Airfix etc- maximum 18” x 18” x 18” / 45 x 45
X 45cm)

Handicraft: anything you've made yourself in any
material

Design the front cover for the Show Program 2026
(A5 size)

Handicraft: “Sixty”
Decorated fancy fairy/cup cakes Six

Handwriting (maximum A5 sheet)- judged on
neatness and presentation

Painting in any medium (maximum 18” x 24” / 45 x
60cm)

Photograph - Tunnels
(maximum 7” x 5” / 17.5 x 12.5cm unframed &
untitled)

Coleus School Plug (Stepping Stones Nursery only)-  One
unlimited size



35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42

43

44
45
46
47
48
49

50

51
52
53
54
55

56

57

58

59

Dish of any other soft fruit (one variety) Nine

Figs Three
Basket of Mixed Fruit, arranged for effect

Heaviest Apple (1st Prize Only) One
Ugliest or most mis-shapen individual Fruit (no body’s perfect) One

Section C - Flowers & Floral Art
Roses, any type or mix

Rose, Single Bloom - any type One Stem
Roses, Spray/Multi Headed

Dahlias, Decorative

Five
Dahlias, Cactus Five
Dahlias, Pom - Pom Five
Dahlias, any other variety Five
Vase of Perennials Five
Vase of Annuals, mixed - minimum 5 stems One vase
Specimen cut flower or flower spike (any type, excluding rose) One Stem
SJS:;\(;S r;c))t to exceed 7” / 15cm pot (over 3 months from One pot
Pot Plant, Flowering - maximum 7” / 15cm pot One pot
Pot Plant, Foliage - maximum 7” / 15cm pot One pot
Specimen Pot/Container Plant - any size One pot
Cactus or Succulent - maximum 7” / 15cm pot One pot
Specimen Sunflower on stalk - any variety One

Floral Art Classes - Accessories allowed

Arrangement of foliage only (24” x 16” / 60 x 40cm height
unlimited) Title - Car Boot Fun

Arrangement of flowers & foliage (24” x 16” / 60 x 40cm height
unlimited)
Title - A Splash of Colour

Arrangement with a wine bottle (24” x 16” / 60 x 40cm height
unlimited)
Title - Music Time

Miniature Arrangement of foliage (4” x 4” / 30 x 20cm height
unlimited)
Title - It Could Be Easter

Three blooms

Three Stems

84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95
96
97
98
g6

Section G - Home Produce

Fresh laid eggs
Individual Fruit Scones

Individual Cheese Scones

Plated apple pie, with pastry base & top (using only

apple filling)
Bara Brith

Lemon Drizzle Cake (loaf or tray)
Victoria Sponge Cake (any size, round)
Chocolate Cake (any size, round)
Shortbread biscuits (round)

Cup Cakes, decorated

Sausage roll (meat or veggie)

Jar of homemade soft fruit preserve

Jar of homemade stoned fruit preserve

Jar of homemade chutney or pickle
Damson or Sloe Gin (any size - clear bottle)

Traybake of Flapjacks

100 Homemade loaf of fresh bread (not sourdough)

101 Homemade Sourdough Loaf

Six
Four

Four

One

One
One
One
One
Six
Six

Four

One
One
One
One
Four
One
One



