Exhibition Classes 2025

	Section A - Vegetables			Section D - Photography
1	Runner Beans	Five	60	Sixty
2	Dwarf Beans	Five	61	Winter Scene
3	Cauliflower with 2" / 5cm stalk	One	62	Tunnel
4	Potatoes, white	Five	63	Voyage
5	Potatoes, coloured	Five	64	Skyline (black & white)
6	Onions, as grown	Three		All pictures should be maximum 7" x 5" or 17.5 x
7				12.5cm unframed & untitled
8	Shallots, large	Nine		difficience & difficience
9	Chard, any variety	Three		
10	Vegetable Marrow	One		
11	Carrots, trimmed to 3" / 7.5cm tops	Three		
12		Three		
13	Courgettes	Three		
14	Leeks, as grown	Three		Section E- Handicraft
15	Tomatoes, (no cherry)	Five	65	Painting in any medium, any subject (maximum 18" x
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			24" / 45 x 60cm)
16	Cherry Tomatoes, (not on vine)	Five	66	Handmade garment
17	Lettuce with roots, (soil free)	One	67	Handicraft: anything you've made yourself in any hard material (e.g. wood, metal. clay etc)
18	Cucumber	Two	68	Handicraft: anything you've made yourself in any soft material (e.g. needlework, fabric, paper etc)
19	Sweetcorn (cob exposed, with silks)	Two	69	Cushion
20	Peppers, chilli or sweet (any variety)	Three	70	Greeting Card
21	Collection of cut herbs, named	Four		
22	Cabbage with 2" / 5cm stalk	One		
23	Any other vegetable not previously listed	One		Section F - Junior
24	A collection of vegetables, 3 distinct kinds Tray size not to exceed 18"x 24" / 45 - 60cm		71	Edible necklace/model
	Novelty Classes for Fun		72	Decorated Pebble
25	Longest runner bean (1st Prize Only)	One	73	Miniature Garden in a standard seed tray
26	Heaviest marrow (1st Prize Only)	One	74	Freestyle construction model- any material (Lego, Duplo, Knnex etc- maximum 18" x 18" x 18" / 45 x 45 x 45cm)
27	Largest Tomato truss (including greens and at least FIVE colour turn)		75	Prefabricated construction kit- any material (Lego, Duplo, Airfix etc- maximum 18" x 18" x 18" / 45 x 45 x 45cm)
28	Ugliest or most mis-shapen individual vegetable (no body's perfect!)		76	Handicraft: anything you've made yourself in any material
	Section B - Fruit		77	Design the front cover for the Show Program 2026 (A5 size)
29	Apples, culinary	Five	78	Handicraft: "Sixty"
30	Apples, dessert	Five	79	Decorated fancy fairy/cup cakes Six
31	Plums	Seven	80	Handwriting (maximum A5 sheet)- judged on neatness and presentation
32	Pears	Three	81	Painting in any medium (maximum 18" x 24" / 45 x 60cm)
33	Damsons	Seven	82	Photograph - Tunnels (maximum 7" x 5" / 17.5 x 12.5cm unframed & untitled)
34	Dish of cultivated berries (one variety)	Twelve	83	Coleus School Plug (Stepping Stones Nursery only)- unlimited size

35	Dish of any other soft fruit (one variety)	Nine			
36	Figs	Three			
37	Basket of Mixed Fruit, arranged for effect				
38	Heaviest Apple (1st Prize Only)	One			
39	Ugliest or most mis-shapen individual Fruit (no body's perfect)	One			
	Section C - Flowers & Floral Art			Section G - Home Produce	
40	Roses, any type or mix	Three blooms	84	Fresh laid eggs	Six
41	Rose, Single Bloom - any type	One Stem	85	Individual Fruit Scones	Four
42	Roses, Spray/Multi Headed	Three Stems	86	Individual Cheese Scones	Four
43	Dahlias, Decorative	Five	87	Plated apple pie, with pastry base & top (using only apple filling)	One
44	Dahlias, Cactus	Five	88	Bara Brith	One
45	Dahlias, Pom - Pom	Five	89	Lemon Drizzle Cake (loaf or tray)	One
46	Dahlias, any other variety	Five	90	Victoria Sponge Cake (any size, round)	One
47	Vase of Perennials	Five	91	Chocolate Cake (any size, round)	One
48	Vase of Annuals, mixed - minimum 5 stems	One vase	92	Shortbread biscuits (round)	Six
49	Specimen cut flower or flower spike (any type, excluding rose)	One Stem	93	Cup Cakes, decorated	Six
50	Orchid, not to exceed 7" / 15cm pot (over 3 months from purchase)	One pot	94	Sausage roll (meat or veggie)	Four
51	Pot Plant, Flowering - maximum 7" / 15cm pot	One pot	95	Jar of homemade soft fruit preserve	One
52	Pot Plant, Foliage - maximum 7" / 15cm pot	One pot	96	Jar of homemade stoned fruit preserve	One
53	Specimen Pot/Container Plant - any size	One pot	97	Jar of homemade chutney or pickle	One
54	Cactus or Succulent - maximum 7" / 15cm pot	One pot	98	Damson or Sloe Gin (any size - clear bottle)	One
55	Specimen Sunflower on stalk - any variety	One	99	Traybake of Flapjacks	Four
	Floral Art Classes - Accessories allowed		100	Homemade loaf of fresh bread (not sourdough)	One
56	Arrangement of foliage only (24" x 16" / 60 x 40cm height unlimited) Title - Car Boot Fun		101	Homemade Sourdough Loaf	One
57	Arrangement of flowers & foliage (24" x 16" / 60 x 40cm height unlimited) Title - A Splash of Colour				
58	Arrangement with a wine bottle (24" x 16" / 60 x 40cm height unlimited) Title - Music Time				
59	Miniature Arrangement of foliage (4" x 4" / 30 x 20cm height unlimited) Title - It Could Be Easter				